Form PTO-1594

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1 101	800429 , ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Net2Wireless Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Execution Date: December 5, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A attached Additional number(s) al	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ttached Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Monica B. Richman, Esq.	
Internal Address: Brown, Raysman LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Third Avenue	(if deficient) 8. Deposit account number: 02-4270
City: _{New_York} State:_ <u>N.Y.</u> Zip:_ <u>10022</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Monica B. Richman Monica	B. Richman 07/27/07
Name of Person Signing	signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/03/2001 GTON11 00000219 76086155

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 100.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0277 SCHEDULE A

Net2Wireless

Trademark Report by Mark

Country: US Status: ACTIVE

Printed: 7/26/2001

Page

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS CLAS	SES
3Gate						· · · ·	
UNITED STATES	4177-2US2	7/10/2000	76/086,155		***************************************	PENDING	. 9
JIGAMI							
UNITED STATES	4177-2US6	9/29/2001	76/138,429			PENDING	9
UNITED STATES	4177-2US5	9/29/2000	76/138,433			PENDING	38
THE WIRELESS	FRONTIER						
UNITED STATES	4177-0203US	11/14/2000	76/164,909			PENDING	38
UNITED STATES 4177-0204US	4177-0204US	11/14/2000	76/164,910			PENDING	9
			END OF REPORT			TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =	5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0278

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NET2WIRELESS CORPORATION

Net2Wireless Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: that the Certificate of Incorporation of Net2Wireless Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall read as follows:

The name of this Corporation is Jigami Corporation (hereinafter the "Corporation").

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 5th day of December, 2000.

By: /s/ Nechemia Davidson

Name: Nechemia Davidson
Title: Chief Executive Officer

MADE THE ALL MATERIAL SERVICE SERVICE

RECORDED: 07/27/2001

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/05/2000 001608494 - 3133149

TRADEMARK REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0279